SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

NOTICE OF ENACTMENT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that on February 7, 2024, the Snohomish County Council approved Ordinance No. 24-001.

ORDINANCE NO. 24-001

APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO SIGN THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF EVERETT, SNOHOMISH CONSERVATION DISTRICT AND SNOHOMISH COUNTY FOR COOPERATIVE EFFORTS TO PROMOTE, FACILITATE AND UNDERTAKE LID AND OTHER NPDES PERMIT RELATED PROGRAMS AND ACTIVITIES

<u>Summary:</u> The ordinance approves an interlocal agreement with the city of Everett, the Snohomish Conservation District and Snohomish County for cooperative efforts with LID and other NPDES Permit related programs and activities The County, through its WSU Extension office, and the District agree to provide services to the City regarding information, education and outreach, including technical support on pollution prevention BPs, GSI/LID, and other NPDES permit-related requirements. For each year of the agreement, the specifics of the Works will be detailed in a Scope of Work and Budget, to be amended each year with a new Exhibit A-Scope of Work and Budget through 2029.

For More Information: Copies of the ordinance and related documents are available upon request by calling the Council Office at (425) 388-3494, 1(800) 562-4367 x3494, TDD 1(800) 877-8339, or by e-mailing Contact.Council@snoco.org. The ordinance is also available on the Council's website at https://snohomish.legistar.com/Default.aspx (File # 2024-0013) or https://snohomishcountywa.gov/2134/Council-Hearings-Calendar.

Dated this 12th day of February, 2024.

MSumular Deputy Clerk of the Council

Publish: February 16, 2024

SUBMIT AFFIDAVIT TO: County Council

SUBMIT INVOICE TO: Conservation and Natural Resources - 107027

Everett Daily Herald

Affidavit of Publication

State of Washington }
County of Snohomish } ss

Michael Gates being first duly sworn, upon oath deposes and says: that he/she is the legal representative of the Everett Daily Herald a daily newspaper. The said newspaper is a legal newspaper by order of the superior court in the county in which it is published and is now and has been for more than six months prior to the date of the first publication of the Notice hereinafter referred to, published in the English language continually as a daily newspaper in County, Washington and is and always has been printed in whole or part in the Everett Daily Herald and is of general circulation in said County, and is a legal newspaper, in accordance with the Chapter 99 of the Laws of 1921, as amended by Chapter 213, Laws of 1941, and approved as a legal newspaper by order of the Superior Court of Snohomish County, State of Washington, by order dated June 16, 1941, and that the annexed is a true copy of EDH991664 ORDINANCE NO. 24-001 as it was published in the regular and entire issue of said paper and not as a supplement form thereof for a period of 1 issuc(s), such publication commencing on 02/16/2024 and ending on 02/16/2024 and that said newspaper was regularly distributed to its subscribers during all of said period.

The amount	oſ	the	fee	for s	uch	publication	is
C55 9A				1	Sec. of Sec.		

Subscribed and sworn before me on this

20th day of February.

2024

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington

Snohomish County C&NR Surface Water Mgmi | 14107027 ELENA LAO SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
Snohomish County, Washington
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, Inst on February 7, 2024, the
Snohomish County Council approved Ordinance No. 24-001.
ORDINANCE NO. 24-001
APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY
EXECUTIVE TO SIGN THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF EVERETT, SNOHOMISH
CONSERVATION DISTRICT AND SNOHOMISH COUNTY FOR
COOPERATIVE EFFORTS TO PROMOTE, FACILITATE AND
UNDERTAKE LID AND OTHER NPDES PERMIT RELATED
PROGRAMS AND ACTIVITIES
Summary. The ordinance approves an interlocal agreement with
the city of Everett the Snohomish Conservation District and
Snohomish County for cooperative efforts with LID and other
NPDES Permit related programs and activities The County,
through its WSU Extension office, and the District agree to provide
services to the City regarding information, education and outreach,
including lechnical support on pollution prevention PPs, GSI/LID,
and other NPDES permit-related requirements. For each year of
the agreement, the specifics of the Works will be detailed in a
Scope of Work and Budget, to be amended each year with a new
Exhibit A-Scope of Work and Budget through 2029.
For More Information: Copies of the ordinance and related
documents are available upon request by calling the Council Office
at (425) 388-3494, 1(800) 552-4367-X3494, TDD 1(800) 877-8339,
or by e-mailing Conflact.Council@ancco.org. The ordinance is also
available on the Council swebsite at
https://snohomish.legistar.com/Default.aspx. (File & 2024-0013) or
https://snohomish.eigstar.com/Default.aspx. (File & 2024-0013) or